Shallow
Well Jet
Pumps
Utility
Pumps
Pressure
Tanks

2709 3-wire 12 125’
2704 3-wire 10 250’
Cable Ordering Information
29135 – 19 gallon
• Full 5-year warranty*
Horizontal Tanks
®
14
Captive Air® Tank
The Craftsman® Advantage
40 PSI Pre-Charge .................Eliminates the need
for an air compressor
to adjust air charge.
29119 – 6 gallon
• Full 5-year warranty*
Horizontal Tanks
*Warranty details – see page 28.
Features and Benefits
Captive Air® Design ................Delivers nearly
double the amount
of usable water
between pump
cycles than that of
the same size stan-
dard tank – resulting
in longer pump life.
Replaceable FDA ....................Separates water and
Water Storage Bag air to eliminate water-
logging caused by air
absorption.
Appliance Finish .....................Baked-on finish to
resist rust and
corrosion.
®
29165 – 36 gallon
29155 – 19 gallon
• Full 5-year warranty*
Vertical Tanks
®
®
2950 – 42 gallon
2951 – 82 gallon
2952 – 120 gallon
• Limited 5-year warranty*
Vertical Tanks
29175 – 85 gallon
29169 – 50 gallon
• Full 5-year warranty*
Vertical Tanks
®
W E L L  P U M P S  A N D  T A N K S
UL Classified to
ANSI/NSF Standard 61
UL Classified to
ANSI/NSF Standard 61
UL Classified to
ANSI/NSF Standard 61
UL Classified to
ANSI/NSF Standard 61
Standard Pressure Tank
Stock Tank Std. Tank Tank Dimensions Pipe Tank Drawdown**
Number Size Equivalent Type Diameter Height Length Size 20/40 30/50 40/60
2909 2 gal. 6 gal. Vert. 8-3/8” 12-1/2” – 1” 0.7 0.6 0.5
29119 6 gal. 15 gal. Horiz. 12” 13-1/2” 16” 3/4” 2.2 1.8 1.6
29135 19 gal. 42 gal. Horiz. 16” 17-1/2” 26-1/4” 1” 6.9 5.8 5.0
29155 19 gal. 42 gal. Vert. 20” 21-1/4” – 1” 6.9 5.8 5.0
29165 36 gal. 82 gal. Vert. 20” 32-1/2” – 1” 12.7 10.7 9.3
29169 50 gal. 120 gal. Vert. 24” 32” – 1-1/4” 18.3 15.5 13.4
29175 85 gal. 220 gal. Vert. 24” 52-1/2” – 1-1/4” 30.0 26.0 22.0
Installation Tips
Shallow Well Application............See page 7